COMPUTER AIDED GEOMETRIC DESIGN:
APPLICATION OF QUARTIC BEZIER CURVE IN DESIGNINC
SPIRAL BATIK

NURUL SYAHIDA BINTIZULKOFLI

Thesis Submitted in Fulfillment of the Requirement for
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in the
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences
Universiti Teknologi Mara

2017



DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE

I hereby declare that the thesis is based on my original work except for quotations and
citations which have been duly acknowledged. | also declare that it has not been
previously or concurrently submitted for any other degree at Universiti Teknologi

MARA or other institutions.

NURUL SYAHIDA BINTIZULKOFLI

DECEMBER 2017



ABSTRACT

The construction of Bezier curves is one of the most popular areas of research in
computer aided geometric design (CAGD). In this research, a quartic Bezier method
was developed in designing spiral Batik. This research proposed the field of designing
Batik by implemented and tested the method using MATHEMATICA. This project
deals with the design and development of new tool for designing batik. The impact of
the study is to recommend on the use of innovative computer-aided geometric design
in designing Batik. Finally, the experimental results have shown its effectiveness and
the potential ability to be a useful tool for Batik design. The findings are then

summarized with some recommendations suggested for the future research.

Keywords: CAGD, Batik, Mathematica, Bezier curves

Xiii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT i

DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE ii

DECLARATION BY THE SUPERVISOR iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS Y
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF FIGURES iX
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS xii
ABSTRACT xiii
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION OF THE RESEARCH 1
1.1 Introduction l
1.2 Background of project 1
1.3 Problem Statement 5
1.4 Objectives 6
1.5 Significant of project 6
1.6 Scope ofthe project 6
1.7 Project Benefit 8
1.8 Definition ofterm and concept 9
1.9 Organization research 10



CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW AND METHODOLOGY

2.1 Introduction
2.2 Literature Review
2.3 Methodology
2.3.1 Bezier curve
2.3.2 The Bernstein Form of Bezier Curve
2.3.3 Bernstein Polynomial of Degree four
2.4 Research Step

2.5 Conclusion

CHAPTER 3: IMPLEMENTATION

3.1 Introduction
3.2 Research Data
3.2.1 Quartic Bezier curve
3.2.2 Steps to drawn selected spiral batik
3.2.3 Manipulate control points to form the different design

3.3 Conclusion

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1 Introduction
4.2 Result of spiral Batik drawn by quartic Bezier curve
4.3 Results of spiral Batik drawn by manipulates the control points

4.4 Conclusion

Vi

12

12

12

15

15

16

26

28

29

30

30

50

51

51

51

60



	COMPUTER AIDED GEOMETRIC DESIGN:APPLICATION OF QUARTIC BEZIER CURVE IN DESIGNINC SPIRAL BATIK
	DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS

