

**COMPUTER AIDED GEOMETRIC DESIGN:
APPLICATION OF QUARTIC BEZIER CURVE IN DESIGNING
SPIRAL BATIK**

NURUL SYAHIDA BINTI ZULKOFI

**Thesis Submitted in Fulfillment of the Requirement for
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in the
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences
Universiti Teknologi Mara**

2017

DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE

I hereby declare that the thesis is based on my original work except for quotations and citations which have been duly acknowledged. I also declare that it has not been previously or concurrently submitted for any other degree at Universiti Teknologi MARA or other institutions.

NURUL SYAHIDA BINTI ZULKOFI

DECEMBER 2017

ABSTRACT

The construction of Bezier curves is one of the most popular areas of research in computer aided geometric design (CAGD). In this research, a quartic Bezier method was developed in designing spiral Batik. This research proposed the field of designing Batik by implemented and tested the method using MATHEMATICA. This project deals with the design and development of new tool for designing batik. The impact of the study is to recommend on the use of innovative computer-aided geometric design in designing Batik. Finally, the experimental results have shown its effectiveness and the potential ability to be a useful tool for Batik design. The findings are then summarized with some recommendations suggested for the future research.

Keywords: CAGD, Batik, Mathematica, Bezier curves

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	ii
DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE	iii
DECLARATION BY THE SUPERVISOR	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v
LIST OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS	xii
ABSTRACT	xiii
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION OF THE RESEARCH	1
1.1 Introduction	1
1.2 Background of project	1
1.3 Problem Statement	5
1.4 Objectives	6
1.5 Significant of project	6
1.6 Scope of the project	6
1.7 Project Benefit	8
1.8 Definition of term and concept	9
1.9 Organization research	10

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW AND METHODOLOGY	12
2.1 Introduction	12
2.2 Literature Review	12
2.3 Methodology	15
2.3.1 Bezier curve	15
2.3.2 The Bernstein Form of Bezier Curve	16
2.3.3 Bernstein Polynomial of Degree four	17
2.4 Research Step	26
2.5 Conclusion	28
CHAPTER 3: IMPLEMENTATION	29
3.1 Introduction	29
3.2 Research Data	29
3.2.1 Quartic Bezier curve	30
3.2.2 Steps to drawn selected spiral batik	30
3.2.3 Manipulate control points to form the different design	37
3.3 Conclusion	50
CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	51
4.1 Introduction	51
4.2 Result of spiral Batik drawn by quartic Bezier curve	51
4.3 Results of spiral Batik drawn by manipulates the control points	53
4.4 Conclusion	60